Memorandum



DATE June 20, 2020

TO TC Broadnax, City Manager

SUBJECT Street Name Request - 2200-2400 Locust at Gladewater

In accordance with the provisions of Section 51A-9.302 of the City of Dallas Development Code, please proceed with the process for the consideration of the street name change of 2100-2400 Block of Locust to Frank H. Henderson Drive.

Pastor Frank Henderson through the Southern Crest Full Gospel Baptist Church has been a beacon of light for this community for over 35+ years.

In his 35 + years of community service and as pastor at the Southern Crest Full Gospel Baptist Church to more than six thousand members with many ministers accepted their calling.

Under Pastor Henderson's leadership ten (10) nursing homes were adopted where ministers and deacons visit twice a month and minster to the residents.

Pastor Frank Henderson is a strong community supporter through the homeless ministry, clothing ministry, prison ministry, and hope kitchen feeding 365 days of the year for over 25 years.

In the heart of District 4 the church has purchased and transformed lots that were plagued with drugs and blight.

Pastor Frank Henderson has shown the highest level of community partnership and advocacy through his effort of transforming this neighborhood.

Thank you,

Carolyn King Arnold

Council Member, District 4

Casey Thomas, II

Coll, I

Tennell Atkins Council Member, District 3

Council Member District 8

"Our Product is Service" Empathy | Ethics | Excellence | Equity

DATE June 30, 2020

SUBJECT

Locust Street Name Change

05/03/2 019

Attachment

Locust St is 3 blocks long. It runs east and west. The block numbers are 2200, 2300, and 2400. It is bordered on the west side by Gladewater (intersection) where the 2200 block begins, and it ends at the 2400 block where it intersects with Aztec. Between the 2200 & 2300 blocks is Garrison St. and between the 2300 and 2400 blocks is Dalton St. The 2300 block is all church buildings on the north side and the south side of the 2300 block has 2 church owned parking lots with 3 private homes in between the 2 lots.

"Our Product is Service" Empathy | Ethics | Excellence | Equity

Memorandum



DATE August 10, 2020

TO Mohammad Bordbar, Senior Planner

SUBJECT Correction - Frank Henderson Jr. Drive

Please proceed with the correction of the street name change to Frank Henderson Jr. Drive due to a typographical proofing error as there is no (H) in the name.

Thank you,

Carolyn King Arnold Councilmember, District 4

Carolyn King Arnoll

: Sherrelle Russell

"Our Product is Service" Empathy | Ethics | Excellence | Equity